     Series  OLS10K
  10kW HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
High Packing Density: 10kW output power
in 6U rack mounted chassis
Output voltages from 1kV to 100kV
Parallel option to give 20kW
Exceptional reliability in severe electrical

Power’s unique Arc Count and Extinguish (ACE) system for managing
systems where load arcing is endemic, the Series OLS10K protects
both itself and the load from damage that may be caused by excessive
arcing whilst allowing normal operation to continue.  The Series
OLS10K features both analogue and remote control (optional RS232)
interfaces.  A full set of commands is available over the optional RS232
interface to control and monitor the operation of the power supply.
SPECIFICATION
Output Power:
10kW maximum at full rated output voltage and current.
Output Voltage:
Units available with maximum output voltages from 1kV to 100kV.
Output Current:
Up to 10A for 1kV and 100mA for 100kV (see table).
Input Voltage:
OLS10K:	�	�  208VAC ±10% (187VAC to 229VAC) 47-63Hz 3 phase
plus protective earth.
OLS10KC:		� 380VAC ±10% (342VAC to 418VAC) 47-63Hz 3 phase
plus protective earth.
OLS10KE:		� 400VAC ±10% (360VAC to 440VAC) 47-63Hz 3 phase
plus protective earth.
Input Current:
OLS10K:		  Less than 36A per phase.
OLS10KC:		 Less than 22A per phase.

HV Output:     	 Proprietary coaxial connector.  3m cable provided.
Front panel:	�� Stoving enamel trimite full gloss S60/9 colour blue
RAL5011 as standard.
		  Blank front panel available to order (see below).
Outputs and Ordering Information:
Model  No
208VAC input
Model No
380VAC input
Model No
400VAC input
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
OLS10K-102* OLS10KC-102* OLS10KE-102* 1kV 10A
OLS10K-202* OLS10KC-202* OLS10KE-202” 2kV 5A
OLS10K-502* OLS10KC-502* OLS10KE-502* 5kV 2A
OLS10K-103* OLS10KC-103* OLSK10E-103* 10kV 1A
OLS10K-203* OLS10KC-203* OLS10KE-203* 20kV 500mA
OLS10K-303* OLS10KC-303* OLS10KE-303* 30kV 333mA
OLS10K-403* OLS10KC-403* OLS10KE-403* 40kV 250mA
OLS10K-503* OLS10KC-503* OLSK10E-503* 50kV 200mA
OLS10K-603* OLS10KC-603* OLSK10E-603* 60kV 166mA
OLS10K-803* OLS10KC-803* OLS10KE-803* 80kV 125mA
OLS10K-104* OLS10KC-104* OLS10KE-104* 100kV 100mA
* Please choose the input voltage required, then add the required
suffixes to the appropriate model number (in the order given) to
indicate polarity and type of front panel required, as well as whether
RS232 control is required:
P	 Positive polarity
N	 Negative polarity
B	 Blank front panel (remote control only)
C	 RS232 control interface
eg OLS10KC-203PBC for a 380VAC input voltage unit with 20kV positive
polarity with no display or front panel controls (blank front panel), with
an RS232 interface.
For voltages not listed above, please contact our sales team.
NOTE: 	� See separate datasheet on our Series OLS10KD for dual
voltage range capability with accurate control and low
ripple down to 1% of maximum rated output.  Other voltages
and combinations are available to special order.
Remote Control Interface Connections: